



# BHAGIRADHA CHEMICALS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L24219AP1993PLC015963

Regd. Office: 8-2-269/S/3/A, Plot No. 3, Sagar Society, Road No. 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034.  
Tel: + 91-40-42221212 Fax: +91-40-23540444; Website: www.bhagirad.com; Email: info@bhagirad.com

## Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter ended 30th September, 2018

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended           |                         |                         | Half Year Ended         |                         | Year Ended            |
|---------|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
|         |  | 30-09-2018<br>Unaudited | 30-06-2018<br>Unaudited | 30-09-2017<br>Unaudited | 30-09-2018<br>Unaudited | 30-09-2017<br>Unaudited | 31-03-2018<br>Audited |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations (net)   | 11,027.33               | 7,329.15                | 5,486.22                | 18,356.47               | 9,541.00                | 18,407.74             |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 931.69                  | 520.41                  | 243.55                  | 1,452.09                | (301.96)                | 251.89                |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 931.69                  | 520.41                  | 243.55                  | 1,452.09                | (301.96)                | (575.23)              |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 538.84                  | 233.72                  | 285.28                  | 772.56                  | (72.53)                 | (130.17)              |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) | 561.08                  | 233.72                  | 291.91                  | 794.80                  | (54.78)                 | (85.21)               |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 830.97                  | 779.37                  | 505.37                  | 830.97                  | 505.37                  | 779.37                |
| 7       | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                  | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                     |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)   | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | -                       | 9,401.49              |
|         | Basic in Rs.   | 6.64                    | 3.00                    | 5.64                    | 9.52                    | (1.44)                  | (2.09)                |
|         | Diluted in Rs.   | 6.64                    | 2.81                    | 5.64                    | 9.52                    | (1.44)                  | (2.02)                |

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the website of the company (www.bhagirad.com)

Place: Hyderabad  
Date : 13.11.2018

By order of the Board  
For Bhagiradha Chemicals & Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
S. Chandra Sekhar  
Managing Director



# NETTLINX LIMITED

# 5-9-22, Flat No. 303, 3rd Floor, My Home Sarovar Plaza, Secretariat Road, Saifabad, Hyderabad-500 063, Telangana, India. Tel: +91-40-23232200, Fax: +91-40-23231610, E-mail: secretarial@nettlinx.com | URL : www.nettlinx.com | CIN Number : L67120TG1994PLC016930

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2018

(Rs. In Lakhs, except per equity share data and Unless otherwise stated)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS   | STANDALONE                           |                                      |  |                                       | CONSOLIDATED                         |                                      |  |                                       |
|---------|---|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|
|         |   | QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2018 (Unaudited) | QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2018 (Unaudited) | HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2018 (Unaudited) | HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2017 (Reviewed) | QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2018 (Unaudited) | QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2018 (Unaudited) | HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2018 (Unaudited) | HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2017 (Reviewed) |
| 1       | Total income from operations  | 491.54                               | 287.52                               | 779.05                                 | 606.02                                | 693.12                               | 367.26                               | 1058.85                                | 798.37                                |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)   | 239.89                               | 94.78                                | 334.66                                 | 216.10                                | 249.21                               | 64.92                                | 297.72                                 | 230.00                                |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)  | 239.89                               | 94.78                                | 334.66                                 | 216.10                                | 234.33                               | 64.92                                | 297.72                                 | 230.00                                |
| 4       | Tax Expenses  | 66.17                                | 26.92                                | 93.09                                  | 65.00                                 | 66.17                                | 26.92                                | 93.09                                  | 65.00                                 |
| 5       | Deferred Tax  | 3.18                                 | (0.55)                               | 3.18                                   | 136.74                                | 3.18                                 | 3.19                                 | 7.16                                   | 157.62                                |
| 6       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)   | 176.90                               | 68.41                                | 89.91                                  | 201.74                                | 171.34                               | 38.55                                | 197.47                                 | 7.38                                  |
| 7       | Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 0.82                                 | 0.60                                 | 1.42                                   | 174.11                                | 0.82                                 | 38.55                                | 1.88                                   | 215.24                                |
|         |   | 0                                    | 0.00                                 | 0                                      | 0                                     | 0                                    | 0                                    | 0                                      | 0                                     |
| 8       | Equity Share Capital  | 177.71                               | 69.01                                | 246.17                                 | 188.48                                | 172.16                               | 38.32                                | 199.34                                 | 182.01                                |
| 9       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)   | 1146                                 | 1146                                 | 1146                                   | 1146                                  | 1146                                 | 1146                                 | 1146                                   | 1146                                  |
|         | Basis   | 1.55                                 | 0.60                                 | 2.15                                   | 1.64                                  | 1.50                                 | 0.33                                 | 1.74                                   | 1.59                                  |
|         | Diluted   | 1.68                                 | 0.60                                 | 2.15                                   | 1.42                                  | 1.93                                 | 0.40                                 | 2.33                                   | 1.37                                  |

### Notes:

- The above un-audited financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and later approved by the board of directors at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2018
- The financial results of the company were prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards Notified by the MCA.
- 1795127 convertible share warrants allotted on 21.12.2016 was matured on 20-06-2018. During the reporting Quarter, An Amount of Rs.4,71,22,090/- received against issued warrants were forfeited pursuant to the resolution passed by the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 10th August, 2018
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the Standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2018

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 13-11-2018

For NETTLINX LIMITED  
Sd/-  
(CHANDRA SEKHAR POGULA)  
CEO & Director  
DIN:00007536



